

CBI Vs. Varun Popli
RC No. 208/2024/A0014/CBI/AC-III/ND
CBI No. 63/2025

28.08.2025

Present: Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Applicant Varun Popli(through VC)

Documents have been filed on behalf of CBI in the present Charge Sheet. The same are taken on record.

Ld. Advocates are abstaining from work pursuant to the resolution of the Coordination Committee of All District Courts Bar Associations, Delhi, protesting against the notification dated 13.08.2025 issued by the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor of India. Hence, no effective proceedings could take place.

Be listed for consideration on **16.09.2025**.

(Kanwal Jeet Arora)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/28.08.2025