

IA no. 02/2025  
CBI vs. Varun Popli  
RC no. 2182024A0014  
CBI case no. 63/25

27.09.2025

Present : None for CBI.

Sh. Vikas Tripathi, Ms. Neelam Popli, Sh. Giriraj  
Sharma, Sh. Chandan and Sh. Harsh Tomar, Advocates  
alongwith applicant / accused Varun Popli.

At request, put up on **06.10.2025 at 2.00 PM** for  
arguments on maintainability of this application.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)  
Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge  
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-08  
RACC/ND : 27.09.2025