

IA 3/2025
CBI No. 63/2025
CBI Vs. Varun Popli

11.11.2025

Fresh application filed. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Varun Popli is present.

Ms. Neelam and Sh. Giri Raj Sharma, Ld. Counsels
for the accused/applicant.

This is an application moved on behalf of
applicant/accused seeking permission for renewal of passport.

Issue notice of the application to CBI for
18.11.2025.

(Dinesh Bhatt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/11.11.2025