

CNR No. DLCT11-000804-2025
CBI No. 63/2025
RC No. 208/2024/A0014/CBI/AC-III/ND
CBI Vs. Varun Popli

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Accused Varun Popli is present.
Ms. Neelam and Sh. Giri Raj Sharma, Ld. Counsels
for the accused.

Ld. Sr. PP states that as per the instructions, IO of the present case has left to his native village due to the death of his near relative and he would comply of the orders dated 11.11.2025 for release of laptop and supply of data on next date of hearing. Heard. Allowed.

In this matter, the accused is stated to be already on bail.
Put up of supply of documents on **05.12.2025**.

IA 3/2025

Reply to the application filed. Copy supplied.
Put up on **05.12.2025** for consideration.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/18.11.2025