

CNR No. DLCT11-000804-2025
CBI No. 63/2025
RC No. 208/2024/A0014/CBI/AC-III/ND
CBI Vs. Varun Popli

12.12.2025

Present: Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

IO Sanat Soni is also present.

Accused Varun Popli is present on bail.

Accused seeks more time for checking and scrutiny of the documents.

Put up on 24.12.2025 for checking and scrutiny of the documents.

(Dinesh Bhatt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/12.12.2025