

CNR No. DLCT11-000804-2025  
CBI No. 63/2025  
RC No. 208/2024/A0014/CBI/AC-III/ND  
CBI Vs. Varun Popli

24.12.2025

Present: Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP (Substitute) for CBI.

Accused Varun Popli is present on bail alongwith  
Sh. Anurag Andley and Sh. Aditya Andley, Ld. Counsels  
for accused.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of accused filed. Be taken on  
record.

**IA no. 04/25**

An application u/s 230 BNSS/Section 207 Cr.P.C for supply of  
list of unrelid documents/statements filed. It be checked and  
registered as per rules. Copy supplied.

Put up on **05.01.2026** for reply/consideration of the aforesaid  
application as well as checking and scrutiny of the documents.

**(Dinesh Bhatt)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-  
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/24.12.2025