

CNR No. DLCT11-000804-2025  
CBI No. 63/2025  
RC No. 218/2024/A0014/CBI/AC-III/ND  
CBI Vs. Varun Popli

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.  
Accused Varun Popli is present on bail.  
Sh Aditya Andley, Ld. Counsel for accused (through  
VC).

**IA no. 05/26**

This is an application seeking modification of the order dated 05.12.2025 in view of the Office Memorandum & Gazette Notification dated 06.12.2024. Put up for consideration on next date of hearing.

**IA no. 06/26**

An application for inspection of video recordings and pre-trap and trap proceedings under section 207 (V) Cr.P.C./230 (V), BNSS, 2023 has been filed.

On request of Ld. Sr. P.P. as I.O. has requested for another date, put up on **16.02.2026** for consideration on the pending applications as well as checking and scrutiny of the documents.

**(Dinesh Bhatt)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-  
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/09.02.2026