

CNR No. DLCT11-000804-2025
CBI No. 63/2025
RC No. 218/2024/A0014/CBI/AC-III/ND
CBI Vs. Varun Popli

02.04.2026

Present: Sh. Ashish Bilgaiyan, Ld. PP (substitute) for CBI.

Accused Varun Popli is present on bail.
Sh. Anurag Andley, Sh. Aditya Andley, Sh. Sahil
Nagar and Sh. Tanmay Gupta, Ld. Counsels for
accused.

Part arguments on charge heard.

On request, put up for further arguments on **09.04.2026**.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/02.04.2026