

CNR No. DLCT11-000804-2025  
CBI No. 63/2025  
RC No. 218/2024/A0014/CBI/AC-III/ND  
CBI Vs. Varun Popli

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Varun Popli is present on bail.  
Sh. Anurag Andley, Ms. Neelam (Through VC), Sh.  
Aditya Andley and Sh. Sahil Nagar Ld. Counsels for  
accused.

Accused has submitted his passport after renewal. Be taken  
on record.

Arguments on order on charge heard.

Ld. Counsel for accused person states that he would file  
certain judgments within two days with advance copy to the  
opposite party.

Put up for clarification/order on charge on **27.04.2026**.

(Dinesh Bhatt)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/17.04.2026