

CNR No. DLCT11-000804-2025
CBI No. 63/2025
RC No. 218/2024/A0014/CBI/AC-III/ND
CBI Vs. Varun Popli

05.05.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Varun Popli is present on bail.

Sh. Anurag Andley, Sh Sahil Nagar, and Ms. Neelam
(through VC), Ld. Counsels for accused.

In view of order on charge dated 27.04.2026, separate charge under Section 7 of PC Act has been framed against the accused Varun Popli to which he has pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Accordingly, the matter is listed for prosecution evidence.

Ld. Counsel for accused person states that he may be granted some time for inspecting the record or moving application, if any.

List for said purpose on **11.05.2026** and for prosecution evidence on **19.05.2026 & 20.05.2026**

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/05.05.2026