

CNR No. DLCT11-000804-2025
CBI No. 63/2025
RC No. 218/2024/A0014/CBI/AC-III/ND
CBI Vs. Varun Popli

20.05.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
MHC (M) HC Vikas and Sh. Gulshan Kumar,
System Division Programmer are also present.
Accused Varun Popli is present on bail.

Sh. Anurag Andley, Sh Sahil Nagar, and Ms.
Neelam (through VC), Ld. Counsels for accused.

Witnesses Sh. Amit Verma and Sh. Rajneesh Vohra
are also present.

PW-2 Sh. Amit Verma has been recalled for further
examination. His examined in chief has been concluded.

Witness Sh. Rajneesh Vohra has been examined in chief as
PW-3.

Ld. Counsel for the accused states that in view of his
defence, he would like to cross examine PW-2 and PW-3 after
the connected witnesses are examined. Heard. Allowed.

The remaining connected witnesses be examined on
22.05.2026, 23.05.2026 and 28.05.2026.

The case property which is de-sealed and opened, be
resealed with the court seal.

IA No. 07/2026

This is an application u/s 91 Cr.P.C./ 94 BNSS, 2023 filed
on behalf of applicant/accused seeking summoning of the
preserved call detail records (CDRs) in terms of order dated
31.07.2025.

IA No. 08/2026

This is an application u/s 91 Cr.P.C./ 94 BNSS, 2023 filed on behalf of applicant/accused seeking directions for production of contractor measurements and measurement books pertaining to running account bill no. 23.

IA No. 09/2026

This is an application u/s 91 Cr.P.C./ 94 BNSS, 2023 filed on behalf of applicant/accused seeking directions to NBCC (India) Ltd. for production of the quality assurance manual and quality control manual.

IA No. 10/2026

This is an application u/s 91 Cr.P.C./ 94 BNSS, 2023 filed on behalf of applicant/accused seeking directions for production of ERP/MIS Bill clearance logs and bill processing entries pertaining to all running account bills.

IA No. 11/2026

This is an application u/s 91 Cr.P.C./ 94 BNSS, 2023 filed on behalf of applicant/accused seeking directions for preservation and production of call detail records (CDR), location data and location chart of the accused for dated 15.06.2024 and 12.07.2024.

Ld. Sr. PP for CBI seeks some more time to file the reply of above pending applications. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for reply/consideration of the above pending applications and P.E. on **22.05.2026, 23.05.2026 & 28.05.2026**.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/20.05.2026